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by Public Sector Undertakinls like Rindustan Zinc Limited, Hindus~an Copper Ltd. SAIL, National Mineral Development Corporation, Coal India Ltd., Bharat Aluminium Company, Natic.nal Aluminium Company, Pyrites, Pho.;phlles & Chemica]s Ltd., Bhalat Gold Mines Limited, MaD-
j!anese Ore India Ltd., etc. Some deposits are also exploited in private ~ector. The question of commercial f"ploitation of offshore mineral occurrences doe. not arise at this stase.

Re,islon or subsidY uader IRDP

1399. SHRI P. M. SAYEED: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state =

(a) whether Government have taken a decision to revise the subsidy amount to be given under the Integrated Rural Developmeat Programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether tb e Ministry of Programme Implementation has accepted the revised lubsidy amount;

(d) the budget proviSion for tbe purpose of poverty alleviation (or 1986·87 al compared to 1985·86; and

(e) whether tbe targets fiaed for bene-
ticiar,es to cross the poverty JlDe are being achieved?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOp·
MENT (SHRI RAM \N \NL> Y ADA V): (a)
No. Sir. The VI Pieln pattern of subsidy alSlstaoce, VIZ. 25% for smclll farmers, 33-1/3 % for marginal farmers, Agricultural labourers and rural artisans and SO % for tribal participants, countlOues. T.be lubsidy cell 109 of Rs. 3000 in Don-DPAP areas, Rs. 4000 in DPAP areas and Ra. "'
5000 for tribal participants also countinuos.

(b) and (c) Do not arise in \'iew of the positlOn sta ed in reply 10 (a).

(d) A budget proviSion of Rs. 287.S0 eroroa bas been made in tho central budlet for IRDP for the ytar 1986-87. The budact p ovisioD f~r tho year 1985-16 was 212.SO ClOre,.

(e) Yes, Sir. Durif'lg 1985-86 Ilaias
tbe target to assi!t 24.7 lath familiel:
30.61 lakb ramillel have been a .. i.ted.

Proposal to bring MDoleipal Corpora-
tloo of DelhilNew Delhi Manicipal Committee under MiDistry of Urban

De,elopmeDt

1400. SHRI P.M. SAYEED: WII
the Minister of URBAN DBVELOPMEN1 be pJ easod to state :

(a) whether a proposal to brinl Municipal Corporal ion of Delhi and New Delb Municipal Committee under bis Ministr) is being considered ;

(b) if so, the objectives with which it if beina done; and

(c) whether Ministry of Home Affair:
bas c]eared the propsal 'I

THB MINISTER OF ST A TB IN THI
MINISTR Y OF URBAN DEVElOPMENl
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH) : (a) and (b) ~
proposal for the transfer of administrativi control of Municipal Corporation of Delb and the New Delbi Municipal Committe. from tbe Ministry of Home Affairs to the Ministry of Urban Development is UDde consideration. Tbe traasfer is propsed keep iog in view tbe fact tbat Urban Deve)opmea bal of late assumed great importance ant is required to ensure tbat the developmen of tbe Capital city maintains desired direc tion and pace. This makes it necessar:
thlt all the local bodies whicb are prima rlly concerned with the development ao. maintenance of lhe city. are placod unde un dIed control of the Ministry of Urba
Developmont.

(c) Yos, Sir.

Suggestion to Serap D.D.A.

1401. SHRI P.M. SAY BED :
SURI PRAKASH V. PATIL:

Will tbe Minister of URBAN DSVE
LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a' whether Government baye receive some representations SuaCltiDa acrappio of Delhi Devolopment Autbority :

(b) if 10, tbe reaotion of Gcwernmor u.treto; _Del

